TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM298029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARKSMEN, INC.		03/12/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXAS ROADHOUSE DELAWARE, LLC	
Street Address:	6040 DUTCHMANS LANE, SUITE 400	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40205	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3621154	JAGGER'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 816.842.8600

TRADEMARK@STINSONLEONARD.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900

Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0832617-0083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA MAUST
SIGNATURE:	/CYNTHIA MAUST/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=TrademarkAssignment3621154#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment3621154#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignment3621154#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0560

900282936

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marksmen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 111 North Maryland

Avenue, Suite 201, Glendale, California 91206 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all

right, title and interest in and to the following mark, and registration thereof (hereinafter the

"Mark"):

U.S. Registration No. 3,621,154 for the mark **JAGGER'S**

WHEREAS, Texas Roadhouse Delaware, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

located at 6040 Dutchmans Lane, Suite 400, Louisville, Kentucky, 40205 (hereinafter

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the

goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to

the Mark, together with the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Mark, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to

record and vest full title in and to the trademark and the registration in Assignee.

Page 1

This Assignment is dated this 12 day of March, 2014.

MARKSMEN, INC.	
By: WMM	
Printed name: KETTH LIM	

Title: **VD**, 600

Jurat ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of <u>California</u>) ss.
County of <u>Los Angoles</u>)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12^{10} day of March, 2014.



Notary Public

Typed Name: Marissa Pavone

My Commission Expires:

Nov. 1st 2017

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	
4	
County of Los Angeles	J
On $\frac{3}{12}/14$ before me, $$	Marissa Pavone, Notary Public
personally appeared Keith King	Here insert wante and had gride Onice.
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	,
MARISSA PAVONE COMM. #2047672 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 1, 2017 Place Notary Seal Above	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Though the information below is not required by	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	and realization of the control of th
Title or Type of Document: Trademark	e Assignment
	Number of Pages: 2 + ack
Document Date:	Number of Fages.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: □ Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General
☐ Attorney in Fact GFSIG	MBPRINT RIGHT HOWBRAIN I NER Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER
Trustee Top of thur	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
· ·	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Recider, Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 005236 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 03/13/2014